



2026:BHC-AS:22595

Board Sr.No.:-40

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 318 OF 2024

Suresh RughaniAPPLICANT
V/S
Kirti Vikram RughaniRESPONDENT

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1406 OF 2025
In
Cr. Revision Appln. 318 OF 2024

Suresh RughaniPETITIONER
V/S
Kirti RughaniRESPONDENT

Mr. Suresh Rughani, Applicant in person (through VC)
Mr. Chaitanya M. Bagal i/by Mr. Vishal Rankhambe Appointed
Adv. through Legal Aid
Mr. B.V.Holambe Patil, APP for the State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 11th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/04/2026 (at 3.00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)